507234994 04/15/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7281913

| rece<br>ASS | rrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously corded on Reel 032699 Frame 0514. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SIGNEE NAME TO BE CHANGED FROM "HUNTER DOUGLAS, INC." "HUNTER DOUGLAS INC." |
|-------------|---|

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| JOHN D. RUPEL     | 03/11/2011     |
| SCOTT R. CHESLOCK | 03/11/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HUNTER DOUGLAS INC.            |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | TWO PARK WAY & ROUTE 17, SOUTH |  |
| City:           | UPPER SADDLE RIVER             |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07458                          |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13913579 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8642711592

Email:docketing@dority-manning.comCorrespondent Name:DORITY & MANNING, P.A.Address Line 1:POST OFFICE BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HUD-2-DIV           |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JASON A. JENNINGS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jason A. Jennings/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/15/2022          |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=HUD-2-DIV\_Corrective\_Assignment#page1.tif source=HUD-2-DIV\_Corrective\_Assignment#page2.tif source=HUD-2-DIV\_Corrective\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507234994 REEL: 059722 FRAME: 0082

#### 04/17/2014 502772141

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2818736

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| JOHN D. RUPEL     | 03/11/2011     |
| SCOTT R. CHESLOCK | 03/11/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HUNTER DOUGLAS, INC.           |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | TWO PARK WAY & ROUTE 17, SOUTH |  |
| City:           | UPPER SADDLE RIVER             |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                     |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07458                          |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13913579 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

docketing@dority-manning.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449 Address Line 2: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HUD-2-DIV                         |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | J. RHOADES WHITE, JR.             |
| SIGNATURE:              | /j.rhoades white, jr. reg 67,161/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/17/2014                        |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HUD-2 Assignment#page1.tif source=HUD-2 Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059722 FRAME: 0083 502772141

This assignment has been corrected as set forth below to remove the comma "," from the name of the assignee and my initials indicate acknowledgement and approval of such correction.

nitials - John D. Rupel

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUD-2

# **ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, we, JOHN D. RUPEL, a citizen of the United States, residing at W4072 Acorn Court, Pine River, Wisconsin 54965, and SCOTT R. CHESLOCK, a citizen of the United States, residing at W3019 State Highway 156, Pulaski, Wisconsin 54162, as assignors, have made an invention entitled

"CELLULAR SHADE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING SAME" as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent bearing U.S. Serial No. 12/985,936, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2011; and HUNTER DOUGLAS INC.

WHEREAS, HUNTER DOUCLAS, INC., 2 Park Way & Route 17 South, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059722 FRAME: 0084 AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

उन्नेवेशव ताप्रमात्र

SCOTT P CHESTOCK